SiBar™ Thyristor Surge Protectors
Features:
•	 RoHS complaint available on all parts
•	 Bidirectional crowbar transient voltage protection
•	 High off-state impedance
•	 Low on-state voltage
•	 High surge capability
•	 Short-circuit failure mode

•	 Fax machines
•	 Phones
•	 PBX systems
•	 POS systems
•	 Analog and digital linecards (xDSL, T1/E1...)
•	 Other customer premise and central office
network equipment requiring protection
Applications:
21
Notes: 	All electrical characteristics are measured at 25°C.
VDM measured per UL497B pulse requirements: at max. off-state leakage current (IDM) = 5 µA.
VBO measured at 100V/µs.
C1 measured at 1 MHz with a 50 VDC bias.
Part Number	 VDM Max.(V)	 VBO Max. (V)	 IH Min.(mA)	 VT Max. (V)	 C1 Typ. (pF)
TVA270SA-L	 270	 365	 150	 4.0	 22
TVB058SA-L 	 58 	 77 	 150 	 4.0 	 43
TVB170SA-L 	 170 	 265 	 150 	 4.0 	 20
TVB200SA-L 	 200 	 320 	 150 	 4.0 	 20
TVB270SA-L 	 270 	 365 	 150 	 4.0 	 20
TVB300SA-L 	 300 	 400 	 150 	 4.0 	 25
TVB200SB-L 	 200 	 320 	 150 	 4.0 	 25
TVB270SB-L 	 270 	 365 	 150 	 4.0 	 25
TVB300SB-L 	 300 	 400 	 150 	 4.0 	 25
TVB170SC-L 	 170 	 265 	 150 	 4.0 	 50
TVB200SC-L 	 200 	 320 	 150 	 4.0 	 50
TVB270SC-L 	 270 	 365 	 150 	 4.0 	 50
TVB300SC-L 	 300 	 400 	 150 	 4.0 	 50
Table SB1 - Electrical Characteristics for SiBar™ Thyristor Surge Protectors
Notes: This list is not exhaustive. Raychem Circuit Protection welcomes our customers’ input for additional application ideas.
* For more information on Raychem Circuit Protection PolySwitch resettable devices, refer to telecommunication and networking devices.
† For improved line balance in these applications, resistance-matched parts are recommended.